



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1038/2024**

SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Pradhan and Ms.
Esha Goyal, Advs.

versus

ARTURA PHARMACEUTICALS P. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

20.01.2025

%

The regular stenographer is on leave today.

The service-affidavit filed vide diary no. 153562/2025 shows that the defendant has been served via courier on 27.12.2024 and via speed-post on 23.12.2024. It is yet to file the written statement. That be filed as per law, whereafter the replication be then filed in accordance with law.

Once their pleadings are completed, the parties shall then file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **28.03.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 20, 2025/pu