



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1038/2024, I.A. 45746/2024-Stay**

SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prashansa, Adv. through VC.

versus

ARTURA PHARMACEUTICALS P. LTD.Defendant

**Through: Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Ms. Swadha
Gupta, Mr. Vishwam Mishra and
Ms. Shreya Chopra, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

08.04.2025

1. As per request made by the learned counsel for the parties, the parties are referred for negotiation talks before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (DHCMCC) on 22.04.2025. Needless to say, the parties and/ or their representatives/ counsels shall be allowed to join/ appear either through video conferencing or physically.
2. List before this Court on 01.08.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 8, 2025/R