



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1038/2024, I.As. 45746/2024, 16842/2025**

SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mahima Chanchalani, Mr. Sachin Gupta, Mr. Rajat Jain, Mr. Rohit and Ms. Prashansa Singh, Advocates.

versus

ARTURA PHARMACEUTICALS P. LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **02.04.2026**

List on 10.08.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 2, 2026/VP