



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1038/2024**

SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Gutpa, Mr. Rajat Jain, Mr.
Rohit Pradhan, Ms. Mahima and Ms. Prashansa,
Advocates.

versus

ARTURA PHARMACEUTICALS P. LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

I.A. 11545/2026

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Defendant under Section 151 CPC seeking early hearing of the suit.
2. No ground for early hearing in made out.
3. Application is dismissed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2026/RW